900216129 02/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Onetech Srl		02/15/2012	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetica Lorquina S.L.	
Street Address:	Poligono Industrial Saprelorca	
Internal Address:	Avda. Rio Tajo Parcela F-8	
City:	Lorca-Murcia	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	30817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85259537	LIGHT IRRIDIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)225-3920 Phone: 858.456.2898

Email: contact@themisipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Themis Law

Address Line 1: 7660 Fay Ave Ste H-535
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0119

JP \$40.00 8525953

900216129

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Franco A. Serafini	
Signature:	/Franco A. Serafini/	
Date:	02/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ONETECH Srl, a corporation of Italy, with its principal place of business at Via del Palú 5/B, 35018 San Martino di Lupari, Italy ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the Mark LIGHT IRRIDIANCE ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services:

Bar soap; Bleaching preparations for household use; Body creams; Cleaning preparations for household purposes; Cosmetic rouges; Cosmetics; Dentifrices; Deodorants for body care; Essential oils; Eye liner; Eye shadows; Fabric softeners for laundry use; Face creams; Foam bath; Foundation make-up; Hair bleaches; Hair color; Hair color removers, Hair conditioners; Hair dyes; Hair gels; Hair lotions; Hair waving lotion; Laundry bleach; Laundry detergents; Lipsticks; Liquid soaps; Make-up pencils; Mascara; Mask pack for cosmetic purposes; Nail enamels; Nail strengtheners; Perfumes; Perfumes in solid form; Permanent wave preparations; Polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; Shampoos; Soaps and detergents; Soaps for personal use; Sun creams; Sun tan oil; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 85/259,537 filed on March 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, COSMETICA LORQUINA S.L., a corporation of Spain, with its principal place of business at Poligono Industrial Saprelorca, Avda. Rio Tajo Parcela F-8, 30817 Lorca -Murcia, Spain ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor or a portion thereof in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

ONETECH St

Name:

GORIN

Dated effective as of: 15 02 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 02/29/2012